504174625 01/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4221303

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|---|---------------------------|--|------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | | |
| CÉDRIC FRIPPIAT | | | 08/08/2016 | | | |
| JEAN-CHRISTIAN BO | MAL | | 08/05/2016 | | | |
| NICOLAS PAULUS | | | 08/05/2016 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| Name: | SAFRA | N AERO BOOSTERS S.A. | | | | |
| Street Address: | ROUTE | DE LIERS, 121 | | | | |
| City: | HERST | HERSTAL (MILMORT) | | | | |
| State/Country: | BELGIL | IM | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 4041 | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | S Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Property Type | • | Number | | | | |
| Application Number: | | 15226836 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | ΠΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | 206)224-0779 | | | | |
| | be sent to | the e-mail address first; if that is un; if that is un; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se | | | | |
| Phone: | - | 206)682-8100 | | | | |
| | | efiling@cojk.com | | | | |
| • | | MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ. | | | | |
| | | 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 | ISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | ; | SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-302 | 9 | | | |
| Address Line 4: | | | 9 | | | |
| Address Line 4: | NUMBER: | GVFR156534 | 9 | | | |
| Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER | NUMBER: | | 9 | | | |
| Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: | NUMBER: | GVFR156534 MATTHEW BALINT /Matthew Balint/ | 9 | | | |
| Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | NUMBER: | GVFR156534 MATTHEW BALINT | 9 | | | |
| Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 4 | NUMBER: | GVFR156534 MATTHEW BALINT /Matthew Balint/ 01/11/2017 | 9 | | | |
| Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | IUMBER: : ent#page1 | GVFR156534 MATTHEW BALINT /Matthew Balint/ 01/11/2017 | 9 | | | |

Attorney Docket No. GVFR156534

PATENT REEL: 040951 FRAME: 0126

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Cédric Frippiat, Jean-Christian Bomal, and Nicolas Paulus, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled FLUIDIC VALVE, and we hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{PLLC}, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>15/226836</u>, filed <u>August 2, 2016</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND. WHEREAS, Safran Aero Boosters, a Belgium corporation having a principal place of business at Route de Liers, 121, 4040 Herstal (Milmort), Belgium, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient. good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

GV9805534131

Page 1 of 4

| E | Executed at | MIL MORT | (city), | SELGIUM | (country), | this | |
|----------|-----------------|----------|---------|---------|------------|------|--|
| day of 🖌 | <u>Auguss("</u> | , 2016. | | | | | |

Cédric Fripenat

Witnessed By: Date: 8/8/246

Signature Fasue Jeon Printed Name

GVPR\\$6534121

Page 2 of 4

| Executed at <u>7. Runse t</u> ay of <u>Accessory (1997)</u> , 2016. | (city), Bey is (country), th | is |
|--|---------------------------------------|----------|
| | Jean-Christian Bornal | |
| Vitnessed By: Date:08/2_16 | | |
| | Signatur FESKE fes Printed Name | <u>*</u> |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 59856554 (2) | Page 3 of 4 | |

PATENT REEL: 040951 FRAME: 0128

Executed at <u>M: lasof</u> (city), <u>Belgina</u> (state), this <u>OS</u> day of <u>Banguese</u>, 2016. Nicolas Paulus Witnessed By: Date: 05/08/2016 Station of the second Signature FEISHE Printed Name MDB:515 GMER156535(12) Page 4 of 4 PATENT **RECORDED: 01/11/2017** REEL: 040951 FRAME: 0129

400000 2000